TOWN OF CARVER Office of Planning & Community Development



108 Main Street Carver, MA 02330 Phone: (508) 866-3450 Fax: (508) 866-3430 E-mail: <u>carver.planning@carverma.org</u>

Public Hearing Notice

In accordance with the provisions of the Town of Carver Zoning By-law, the Carver Zoning Board of Appeals will hold a public hearing on

May 29, 2024 at 7:00 PM in the Carver Town Hall, Meeting Room #4

PETITIONER: Plymouth Elks Lodge #1476 / Bracken Engineering, Inc. CASE #: 113-7-0-E 169 South Meadow Road

On the application of The Plymouth Elks Lodge #1476 / Bracken Engineering, requesting a Special Permit pursuant to Sections 2230, 5221 and 5300 et. seq. of the Carver Zoning By-law for property located at 169 South Meadow Road, (Assessors Map 113-7-0-E), to operate a private establishment with the sale or consumption of alcoholic beverages Airport District.

Any persons interested and wishing to be heard should appear at the time and place designated. A copy of the Plan is on file at the Planning Department and may be reviewed during normal business hours.

Carver Zoning Board of Appeals Stephen G. Gray, Chair

Patriot Ledger Publish Dates: May 10 and May 17, 2024